



**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
FOR PROCUREMENT INSTALLATION,
COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE OF 12(6x2) SCREEN VIDEO WALL,
CONTROLLER, ADMIN CONSOLE AND OTHER RELATED EQUIPMENT INSTALLED
AT THE YONO 2.0 COMMAND CENTER AT GITC OFFICE**

Ref: SBI/GITC/YONO2/2024-25/1276 dated: 07/02/2025

CORRIGENDUM – 2 Dated: 26/02/2025

**YONO 2.0 INFRA
State Bank Global IT Centre,
3rd Floor, C wing, Sector-11,
CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614.**

Item:1

RFP Page No:53

RFP Clause No: (Appendix-B, 3)

Existing Clause mentioned in the RFP:

- | | |
|---|---|
| <p>3 The Bidder must have an average turnover of a minimum of Rs.50 crore during last 03 (three) financial year(s) i.e. FY21-22, FY22-23 and FY23-24.</p> | <p>Copy of the audited financial statement for required financial years. (Certificate from statutory auditor for preceding/current 3 years may be submitted.)</p> |
|---|---|

Revised Clause:

- | | |
|---|--|
| <p>3 The Bidder must have an average turnover of a minimum of Rs.3.50 crore during last 03 (three) financial year(s) i.e. FY21-22, FY22-23 and FY23-24.</p> | <p>Copy of the audited financial statement for required financial years. (Certificate from statutory auditor for preceding/ current 3 years may be submitted.)</p> |
|---|--|

Item:2

RFP Page No:53

RFP Clause No: (Appendix-B,5)

Existing Clause mentioned in the RFP:

- | | |
|--|---|
| <p>5 Bidder should have experience of minimum 10 years in providing the Products/Services in Public Sector Banks (PSBs)/ Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs)/ Government Undertakings / Autonomous Bodies / Listed Public Companies in India</p> | <p>Copy of the order and / or Certificate of completion of the work. The Bidder should also furnish user acceptance report.</p> |
|--|---|

Revised Clause:

- | | |
|---|---|
| <p>5 Bidder should have experience of minimum 3 years in providing the Products/Services in Public Sector Banks (PSBs)/ Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs)/ Government Undertakings / Autonomous Bodies / Listed Public Companies in India</p> | <p>Copy of the order and / or Certificate of completion of the work. The Bidder should also furnish user acceptance report.</p> |
|---|---|

Item:3

RFP Page No:54

RFP Clause No: (Appendix-B,7)

Existing Clause mentioned in the RFP:

- | | |
|--|--|
| <p>7 Bidder should have experience in implementation of video wall (10 screens or more) in last 3 years in PSBs* / PSUs / Government Undertakings / Autonomous Bodies / Listed Public Companies in India. With a total value of the awarded projects not less than 5 Cr.</p> | <p>Bidder should specifically confirm on their letter head in this regard as per Appendix-P</p> |
|--|--|

Revised Clause:

- | | |
|--|--|
| <p>7 Bidder should have experience in implementation of video wall (10 screens or more) in last 5 years in PSBs* / PSUs / Government Undertakings / Autonomous Bodies / Listed Public Companies in India. With at least one similar project not less than Rs. 1.40 Cr or two similar projects not less than Rs. 0.87 Cr each or three similar projects not less than Rs. 0.70 Cr each.</p> | <p>Bidder should specifically confirm on their letter head in this regard as per Appendix-P</p> |
|--|--|

Item:4

RFP Page No:58

RFP Clause No: (Appendix C, 1.9)

Existing Clause mentioned in the RFP:

Input Ports: Minimum 1 x USB, 2 x DP 1.2 (HDCP 2.2), 2 x HDMI 2.0 (HDCP 2.2), 1 x Ethernet ports(RJ45), Redundant HDMI and Redundant DP port for Multi-connectivity.

Revised Clause:

Input Ports: Minimum: 1 x USB, 1 x DP 1.2 (HDCP 2.2), 2 x HDMI 2.0 (HDCP 2.2), 1 x Ethernet ports (RJ45).

Item:5

RFP Page No:3

RFP Clause No: (Schedule of Events, 12)

Existing Clause mentioned in the RFP:

- | | | |
|----|-----------------------|---|
| 12 | Earnest Money Deposit | <p>Rs. 725000.00
EMD should be in the form of a bank guarantee.
EMD shall be valid upto 180 days from bid submission date. Bidder should deposit EMD and Tender Fee separately.</p> |
|----|-----------------------|---|

Revised Clause:

- | | | |
|----|-----------------------|--|
| 12 | Earnest Money Deposit | <p>Rs. 725000.00
EMD should be in the form of a bank guarantee or through online deposit to account as detailed in point 11 above.
EMD shall be valid upto 180 days from bid submission date. Bidder should deposit EMD and Tender Fee separately.</p> |
|----|-----------------------|--|

Item:6

RFP Page No:2

RFP Clause No: (Schedule of Events, 6)

Existing Clause mentioned in the RFP:

6 Last date and time for Bid submission Upto 3:30 PM on 28.02.2025

Revised Clause:

6 Last date and time for Bid submission Upto 3:30 PM on 12.03.2025

Item:7

RFP Page No:2

RFP Clause No: (Schedule of Events, 8)

Existing Clause mentioned in the RFP:

8 Date and Time of opening of Technical Bids 4 PM on 01.03.2025
Authorized representatives of Bidders may be present online during opening of the Technical Bids. However, Technical Bids would be opened even in the absence of any or all of the Bidder representatives.

Revised Clause:

8 Date and Time of opening of Technical Bids 4 PM on 13.03.2025
Authorized representatives of Bidders may be present online during opening of the Technical Bids. However, Technical Bids would be opened even in the absence of any or all of the Bidder representatives.

Item:8

RFP Page No:58

RFP Clause No: (Appendix C- 1.15, 1.16, 1.17)

Existing Clause mentioned in the RFP:

1.15 Redundant hot swappable Power
1.17 Power supply and input board should be outside for quick replacement and diagnosis
1.18 Display, controller and software should be preferably from one OEM for better compatibility and warranty support

Revised Clause:

1.15 Redundant hot swappable Power (Optional)
1.17 Power supply and input board should be outside for quick replacement and diagnosis (Optional)
1.18 Display, controller and software should be preferably from one OEM for better compatibility and warranty support (Optional)